
West Delaware Varsity Girls
Hart Ridge Golf Course

Oct. 3, 2023
Results by B&W Racing Services

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Mount Vernon-Lisbon 67 5 7 12 13 30 35 39 20:39.2 1:53.1
2 Tipton 93 10 14 21 23 25 31 48 21:08.2 0:51.7
3 Marion 105 3 15 26 29 32 33 60 21:02.0 2:17.8
4 Epworth Western Dubuq 142 16 17 24 38 47 49 80 21:33.3 1:29.2
5 Waverly-Shell Rock 156 9 28 34 41 44 45 46 21:40.5 1:39.5
6 Beckman Catholic  Dye 180 11 18 20 65 66 96 22:04.9 3:03.8
7 Jesup 215 1 2 59 70 83 88 92 22:06.6 5:56.7
8 Center Point-Urbana 229 8 37 52 64 68 22:34.5 3:22.1
9 West Delaware Manches 241 19 36 51 63 72 76 99 22:42.4 3:02.2
10 Oelwein 287 22 55 62 69 79 81 105 23:17.4 3:11.9
11 North Fayette Valley 303 40 43 57 77 86 94 103 23:29.9 3:34.9
12 Xavier Cedar Rapids 315 42 50 61 78 84 23:37.9 2:54.8
13 Cascade Western Dubuq 320 4 58 75 82 101 23:58.0 8:28.4
14 Edgewood-Colesburg 322 27 53 54 93 95 24:15.3 5:13.7
15 Anamosa 360 6 67 85 100 102 104 25:03.5 7:48.1
16 Vinton-Shellsburg 379 56 73 74 87 89 91 97 24:39.9 2:47.8
17 East Buchanan Winthro 472 71 90 98 106 107 108 26:55.0 4:41.8

Incomplete Teams: Independence, Maquoketa, Maquoketa Valley Delh, Springville, Starmont West Central

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Mount Vernon-Lisbon
5 Kiersten Swart, 10 19:47.3 6:22
7 Eastin Whisner, 9 20:17.3 6:32
12 Emrie Johnson, 11 20:43.2 6:40
13 Evelyn Moeller, 9 20:47.9 6:42
30 Abbie Moss, 11 21:40.3 6:58
35 Rose Pisarik, 9 21:53.2 7:03
39 Cora Smith, 10 21:55.2 7:03

Total Time = 1:43:16.0     Total Places = 67

2. Tipton
10 Alivia Edens, 12 20:36.9 6:38
14 Laura Owen, 11 20:52.5 6:43
21 Ella Hein, 9 21:20.8 6:52
23 Addie Nerem, 12 21:22.0 6:53
25 Karli Hines, 11 21:28.5 6:55
31 Chloe Klabo, 12 21:41.7 6:59
48 Alexa Fitzgerald, 9 22:27.9 7:14

Total Time = 1:45:40.7     Total Places = 93

3. Marion
3 Addison Dabroski, 10 19:24.7 6:15
15 AudryElla Meyer, 11 20:55.6 6:44
26 Kendall Orozco, 12 21:29.7 6:55
29 Elise Moore, 10 21:37.4 6:58
32 Kyra Cordes, 11 21:42.4 6:59
33 Alena Dietz, 11 21:49.2 7:01
60 Sydney Andresen, 12 23:27.3 7:33

Total Time = 1:45:09.8     Total Places = 105

4. Epworth Western Dubuq
16 Bella Meyers, 11 20:57.9 6:45
17 Kaitlyn Thole, 11 20:59.3 6:45
24 Lorilei Smith, 9 21:27.4 6:54
38 Kasey McIlrath, 11 21:54.8 7:03
47 Bella Herrig, 11 22:27.1 7:14
49 Katie McKenna, 11 22:29.5 7:14
80 Katy Brunsman, 10 24:43.0 7:57

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

Total Time = 1:47:46.5     Total Places = 142

5. Waverly-Shell Rock
9 Sydney Bochmann, 12 20:33.2 6:37
28 Cece Jerome, 12 21:36.7 6:57
34 Kate Nelson, 9 21:50.3 7:02
41 Jenna Rohne, 10 22:09.5 7:08
44 Ramey Dahlquist, 12 22:12.6 7:09
45 Emma Smith, 11 22:20.1 7:11
46 Jailyn Kent, 11 22:23.8 7:12

Total Time = 1:48:22.3     Total Places = 156

6. Beckman Catholic  Dye
11 Madelyn Reiter, 11 20:41.8 6:40
18 Maria Dudzik, 12 21:01.8 6:46
20 Julia Mertz, 12 21:12.1 6:49
65 Autumn Domeyer, 9 23:43.1 7:38
66 Kennedy Recker, 12 23:45.5 7:39
96 Hope Naber, 12 26:50.7 8:38

Total Time = 1:50:24.3     Total Places = 180

7. Jesup
1 Clare Wright, 12 19:03.4 6:08
2 Mackenzie Wilson, 11 19:11.5 6:11
59 Mckenna Albert, 12 23:26.5 7:33
70 Maia Forssberg, 9 23:51.4 7:41
83 Lydia Wehrspann, 12 25:00.1 8:03
88 Ella Devore, 9 25:39.0 8:15
92 Lizzy Devore, 9 26:34.8 8:33

Total Time = 1:50:32.9     Total Places = 215

8. Center Point-Urbana
8 Grace Estling, 9 20:27.0 6:35
37 Lily Miller, 10 21:53.6 7:03
52 Avanti Dunn, 9 23:02.1 7:25
64 Emma Wilkerson, 12 23:40.7 7:37
68 Lola Miller, 9 23:49.0 7:40

Total Time = 1:52:52.4     Total Places = 229



9. West Delaware Manches
19 Brynn Kartman, 9 21:02.4 6:46
36 Emma Hogan, 12 21:53.5 7:03
51 Izzy Schmitz, 12 22:55.7 7:23
63 Josie McMahon, 11 23:35.4 7:36
72 Noelle Bardgett, 12 24:04.6 7:45
76 Charly Lynch, 9 24:19.9 7:50
99 Erin Mensen, 10 27:25.1 8:49

Total Time = 1:53:31.6     Total Places = 241

10. Oelwein
22 Ashlynn Sauser, 9 21:21.0 6:52
55 Khloie Martin, 9 23:13.5 7:28
62 Alexa Berryman, 12 23:30.1 7:34
69 Rachel Rulapaugh, 12 23:49.2 7:40
79 Jenna Bahe, 10 24:32.9 7:54
81 Libby Gearhart, 12 24:43.8 7:58
105 Emmah Hoveland, 11 28:30.7 9:11

Total Time = 1:56:26.7     Total Places = 287

11. North Fayette Valley
40 Clara Bilden, 9 21:59.7 7:05
43 Tristan Kuhse, 10 22:12.1 7:09
57 Peyton Elliot, 10 23:21.1 7:31
77 Cesar Campos Morales, 12

24:21.7 7:50
86 Lexi McGowan, 9 25:34.6 8:14
94 Ashton Schultz, 11 26:45.3 8:37
103 Jisela Schupbach, 9 27:58.9 9:00

Total Time = 1:57:29.2     Total Places = 303

12. Xavier Cedar Rapids
42 Sofia Musick, 9 22:11.0 7:08
50 Cayleigh O'Brien, 9 22:53.8 7:22
61 Macie Herting, 10 23:28.4 7:33
78 Nora Maloney, 12 24:30.1 7:53
84 Annabelle Neal, 12 25:05.8 8:05

Total Time = 1:58:09.1     Total Places = 315

13. Cascade Western Dubuq
4 Hallie Kelchen, 10 19:26.0 6:15
58 Lilly Supple, 10 23:22.6 7:31
75 Shelby McDermott, 10 24:15.2 7:48
82 Annie Trumm, 10 24:51.4 8:00
101 Hanna Noonan, 9 27:54.4 8:59

Total Time = 1:59:49.6     Total Places = 320

14. Edgewood-Colesburg
27 Ellie Kirby, 11 21:35.8 6:57
53 Amanda Nurre, 9 23:02.9 7:25
54 Ella Beyer, 9 23:05.5 7:26
93 Kallyn Henney, 10 26:42.5 8:36
95 Miley Walz, 10 26:49.4 8:38

Total Time = 2:01:16.1     Total Places = 322

15. Anamosa
6 Ava Remley, 10 20:08.5 6:29
67 Lauren Oltmanns, 9 23:47.2 7:39
85 Audrey Fort, 10 25:34.5 8:14
100 Kathryne Sundstrom, 9 27:50.3 8:58
102 Caejyn Helgens, 11 27:56.6 9:00
104 Mickala Herrick, 12 28:14.3 9:05

Total Time = 2:05:17.1     Total Places = 360

16. Vinton-Shellsburg
56 Bree Swenson, 12 23:14.8 7:29
73 Callie Nosbisch, 9 24:10.5 7:47
74 Kara Rollinger, 9 24:13.2 7:48
87 Aliyah Lutz, 9 25:38.5 8:15
89 Kaelynn Roster, 9 26:02.5 8:23
91 Ellie Weets, 11 26:32.1 8:32
97 Isabel Birker, 11 26:55.5 8:40

Total Time = 2:03:19.5     Total Places = 379

17. East Buchanan Winthro
71 Noah Valenzuela, 12 23:59.8 7:43
90 Destiny Krum, 11 26:07.2 8:24
98 Mary Kelchen, 11 27:13.6 8:46
106 Emily Cook, 11 28:32.8 9:11
107 Abigail Crawford, 11 28:41.5 9:14
108 Keighton Peck, 11 28:59.4 9:20

Total Time = 2:14:34.9     Total Places = 472



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Clare Wright, 12 19:03.4 6:08 Jesup
2 2 Mackenzie Wilson, 11 19:11.5 6:11 Jesup
3 Lauren Krogmann, 9 19:17.9 6:13 Starmont West Central
4 3 Addison Dabroski, 10 19:24.7 6:15 Marion
5 4 Hallie Kelchen, 10 19:26.0 6:15 Cascade Western Dubuq
6 5 Kiersten Swart, 10 19:47.3 6:22 Mount Vernon-Lisbon
7 Taryn Burbridge, 10 19:54.4 6:24 Maquoketa Valley Delh
8 6 Ava Remley, 10 20:08.5 6:29 Anamosa
9 7 Eastin Whisner, 9 20:17.3 6:32 Mount Vernon-Lisbon
10 8 Grace Estling, 9 20:27.0 6:35 Center Point-Urbana
11 9 Sydney Bochmann, 12 20:33.2 6:37 Waverly-Shell Rock
12 10 Alivia Edens, 12 20:36.9 6:38 Tipton
13 Izzy Hardin, 10 20:38.7 6:39 Maquoketa
14 11 Madelyn Reiter, 11 20:41.8 6:40 Beckman Catholic  Dye
15 12 Emrie Johnson, 11 20:43.2 6:40 Mount Vernon-Lisbon
16 13 Evelyn Moeller, 9 20:47.9 6:42 Mount Vernon-Lisbon
17 14 Laura Owen, 11 20:52.5 6:43 Tipton
18 15 AudryElla Meyer, 11 20:55.6 6:44 Marion
19 16 Bella Meyers, 11 20:57.9 6:45 Epworth Western Dubuq
20 17 Kaitlyn Thole, 11 20:59.3 6:45 Epworth Western Dubuq
21 18 Maria Dudzik, 12 21:01.8 6:46 Beckman Catholic  Dye
22 19 Brynn Kartman, 9 21:02.4 6:46 West Delaware Manches
23 20 Julia Mertz, 12 21:12.1 6:49 Beckman Catholic  Dye
24 21 Ella Hein, 9 21:20.8 6:52 Tipton
25 22 Ashlynn Sauser, 9 21:21.0 6:52 Oelwein
26 23 Addie Nerem, 12 21:22.0 6:53 Tipton
27 24 Lorilei Smith, 9 21:27.4 6:54 Epworth Western Dubuq
28 25 Karli Hines, 11 21:28.5 6:55 Tipton
29 26 Kendall Orozco, 12 21:29.7 6:55 Marion
30 27 Ellie Kirby, 11 21:35.8 6:57 Edgewood-Colesburg
31 28 Cece Jerome, 12 21:36.7 6:57 Waverly-Shell Rock
32 29 Elise Moore, 10 21:37.4 6:58 Marion
33 30 Abbie Moss, 11 21:40.3 6:58 Mount Vernon-Lisbon
34 31 Chloe Klabo, 12 21:41.7 6:59 Tipton
35 32 Kyra Cordes, 11 21:42.4 6:59 Marion

7:00 Pace
36 33 Alena Dietz, 11 21:49.2 7:01 Marion
37 34 Kate Nelson, 9 21:50.3 7:02 Waverly-Shell Rock
38 35 Rose Pisarik, 9 21:53.2 7:03 Mount Vernon-Lisbon
39 36 Emma Hogan, 12 21:53.5 7:03 West Delaware Manches
40 37 Lily Miller, 10 21:53.6 7:03 Center Point-Urbana
41 38 Kasey McIlrath, 11 21:54.8 7:03 Epworth Western Dubuq
42 39 Cora Smith, 10 21:55.2 7:03 Mount Vernon-Lisbon
43 40 Clara Bilden, 9 21:59.7 7:05 North Fayette Valley
44 41 Jenna Rohne, 10 22:09.5 7:08 Waverly-Shell Rock
45 42 Sofia Musick, 9 22:11.0 7:08 Xavier Cedar Rapids
46 43 Tristan Kuhse, 10 22:12.1 7:09 North Fayette Valley
47 44 Ramey Dahlquist, 12 22:12.6 7:09 Waverly-Shell Rock
48 45 Emma Smith, 11 22:20.1 7:11 Waverly-Shell Rock
49 46 Jailyn Kent, 11 22:23.8 7:12 Waverly-Shell Rock
50 47 Bella Herrig, 11 22:27.1 7:14 Epworth Western Dubuq
51 48 Alexa Fitzgerald, 9 22:27.9 7:14 Tipton
52 49 Katie McKenna, 11 22:29.5 7:14 Epworth Western Dubuq
53 Addison Merritt, 9 22:46.6 7:20 Springville
54 Reaghan Ressler, 11 22:48.1 7:20 Independence
55 50 Cayleigh O'Brien, 9 22:53.8 7:22 Xavier Cedar Rapids
56 51 Izzy Schmitz, 12 22:55.7 7:23 West Delaware Manches
57 52 Avanti Dunn, 9 23:02.1 7:25 Center Point-Urbana
58 53 Amanda Nurre, 9 23:02.9 7:25 Edgewood-Colesburg
59 54 Ella Beyer, 9 23:05.5 7:26 Edgewood-Colesburg
60 55 Khloie Martin, 9 23:13.5 7:28 Oelwein
61 56 Bree Swenson, 12 23:14.8 7:29 Vinton-Shellsburg
62 57 Peyton Elliot, 10 23:21.1 7:31 North Fayette Valley
63 Isabel Imler, 12 23:21.8 7:31 Maquoketa Valley Delh
64 58 Lilly Supple, 10 23:22.6 7:31 Cascade Western Dubuq
65 59 Mckenna Albert, 12 23:26.5 7:33 Jesup
66 60 Sydney Andresen, 12 23:27.3 7:33 Marion
67 61 Macie Herting, 10 23:28.4 7:33 Xavier Cedar Rapids
68 62 Alexa Berryman, 12 23:30.1 7:34 Oelwein
69 63 Josie McMahon, 11 23:35.4 7:36 West Delaware Manches
70 64 Emma Wilkerson, 12 23:40.7 7:37 Center Point-Urbana
71 65 Autumn Domeyer, 9 23:43.1 7:38 Beckman Catholic  Dye
72 66 Kennedy Recker, 12 23:45.5 7:39 Beckman Catholic  Dye



73 67 Lauren Oltmanns, 9 23:47.2 7:39 Anamosa
74 68 Lola Miller, 9 23:49.0 7:40 Center Point-Urbana
75 69 Rachel Rulapaugh, 12 23:49.2 7:40 Oelwein
76 70 Maia Forssberg, 9 23:51.4 7:41 Jesup
77 71 Noah Valenzuela, 12 23:59.8 7:43 East Buchanan Winthro
78 72 Noelle Bardgett, 12 24:04.6 7:45 West Delaware Manches
79 73 Callie Nosbisch, 9 24:10.5 7:47 Vinton-Shellsburg
80 74 Kara Rollinger, 9 24:13.2 7:48 Vinton-Shellsburg
81 75 Shelby McDermott, 10 24:15.2 7:48 Cascade Western Dubuq
82 Kristen Haynes, 11 24:16.9 7:49 Starmont West Central
83 76 Charly Lynch, 9 24:19.9 7:50 West Delaware Manches
84 77 Cesar Campos Morales, 12

24:21.7 7:50 North Fayette Valley
85 Ali Simmons, 12 24:27.6 7:52 Maquoketa
86 78 Nora Maloney, 12 24:30.1 7:53 Xavier Cedar Rapids
87 79 Jenna Bahe, 10 24:32.9 7:54 Oelwein
88 80 Katy Brunsman, 10 24:43.0 7:57 Epworth Western Dubuq
89 81 Libby Gearhart, 12 24:43.8 7:58 Oelwein

8:00 Pace
90 82 Annie Trumm, 10 24:51.4 8:00 Cascade Western Dubuq
91 83 Lydia Wehrspann, 12 25:00.1 8:03 Jesup
92 84 Annabelle Neal, 12 25:05.8 8:05 Xavier Cedar Rapids
93 Kennedy Moore, 12 25:28.1 8:12 Springville
94 85 Audrey Fort, 10 25:34.5 8:14 Anamosa
95 86 Lexi McGowan, 9 25:34.6 8:14 North Fayette Valley
96 87 Aliyah Lutz, 9 25:38.5 8:15 Vinton-Shellsburg
97 88 Ella Devore, 9 25:39.0 8:15 Jesup
98 McKenna Bush, 11 25:48.9 8:19 Maquoketa Valley Delh
99 89 Kaelynn Roster, 9 26:02.5 8:23 Vinton-Shellsburg
100 90 Destiny Krum, 11 26:07.2 8:24 East Buchanan Winthro
101 91 Ellie Weets, 11 26:32.1 8:32 Vinton-Shellsburg
102 92 Lizzy Devore, 9 26:34.8 8:33 Jesup
103 93 Kallyn Henney, 10 26:42.5 8:36 Edgewood-Colesburg
104 94 Ashton Schultz, 11 26:45.3 8:37 North Fayette Valley
105 95 Miley Walz, 10 26:49.4 8:38 Edgewood-Colesburg
106 96 Hope Naber, 12 26:50.7 8:38 Beckman Catholic  Dye
107 97 Isabel Birker, 11 26:55.5 8:40 Vinton-Shellsburg
108 Evelyn Nelson, 11 27:08.9 8:44 Maquoketa
109 98 Mary Kelchen, 11 27:13.6 8:46 East Buchanan Winthro
110 99 Erin Mensen, 10 27:25.1 8:49 West Delaware Manches
111 100 Kathryne Sundstrom, 9 27:50.3 8:58 Anamosa
112 101 Hanna Noonan, 9 27:54.4 8:59 Cascade Western Dubuq

9:00 Pace
113 102 Caejyn Helgens, 11 27:56.6 9:00 Anamosa
114 103 Jisela Schupbach, 9 27:58.9 9:00 North Fayette Valley
115 104 Mickala Herrick, 12 28:14.3 9:05 Anamosa
116 105 Emmah Hoveland, 11 28:30.7 9:11 Oelwein
117 106 Emily Cook, 11 28:32.8 9:11 East Buchanan Winthro
118 107 Abigail Crawford, 11 28:41.5 9:14 East Buchanan Winthro
119 108 Keighton Peck, 11 28:59.4 9:20 East Buchanan Winthro



West Delaware XC Inv Varsity Boys
Hart Ridge Golf Course

Oct. 3, 2023
Sunny 76°, S 8 MPH, 57% Humidity

Results by B&W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Mount Vernon-Lisbon 72 1 6 12 19 34 37 40 17:05.4 1:47.6
2 Vinton-Shellsburg 155 5 14 29 48 59 102 129 17:44.2 2:02.4
3 Center Point-Urbana 161 11 28 36 42 44 50 55 17:48.5 1:06.6
4 Tipton 172 4 16 18 61 73 77 84 17:52.8 2:37.0
5 Marion 193 9 15 39 52 78 90 121 18:03.7 2:18.8
6 West Delaware Manches 198 10 32 41 57 58 72 79 18:05.0 1:37.2
7 Oelwein 199 8 17 25 64 85 91 120 18:07.6 2:34.5
8 Jesup 210 13 20 33 63 81 97 115 18:11.3 2:14.4
9 Maquoketa Valley Delh 236 3 26 38 60 109 18:14.4 3:58.3
10 Epworth Western Dubuq 243 2 35 45 74 87 103 128 18:17.3 3:19.6
11 Anamosa 269 30 31 49 51 108 131 142 18:32.0 2:43.1
12 Springville 279 21 43 56 71 88 94 116 18:36.5 2:08.7
13 Xavier Cedar Rapids 309 22 27 66 83 111 112 118 18:50.5 2:53.3
14 Beckman Catholic  Dye 310 7 46 69 75 113 114 117 18:49.4 3:34.9
15 Waverly-Shell Rock 350 23 47 80 99 101 123 126 19:04.2 2:31.6
16 Starmont West Central 421 67 68 70 106 110 122 138 19:35.6 1:19.4
17 Cascade Western Dubuq 427 24 82 89 100 132 133 19:39.8 3:57.5
18 North Fayette Valley 431 54 65 92 93 127 130 139 19:41.7 2:33.4
19 Maquoketa 446 53 86 98 104 105 119 19:43.0 1:37.6
20 Independence 522 62 95 107 124 134 135 141 20:23.1 3:00.8
21 Alburnett 570 76 96 125 136 137 140 20:59.6 3:05.8

Incomplete Teams: Central City, East Buchanan Winthro

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Mount Vernon-Lisbon
1 Grady Olberding, 11 16:07.6 5:11
6 Dawson Scheil, 10 16:44.1 5:23
12 Klayten Perreault, 12 17:10.5 5:32
19 Wesley Sadler, 11 17:29.4 5:38
34 Seamus O'Connor, 11 17:55.2 5:46
37 Sawyer Feldman, 10 17:58.2 5:47
40 Chasen Caskey, 9 18:03.6 5:49

Total Time = 1:25:26.8     Total Places = 72

2. Vinton-Shellsburg
5 Alex Torres, 10 16:43.1 5:23
14 Eli Page, 12 17:15.1 5:33
29 Jack Blais, 10 17:39.7 5:41
48 Aldin Swanson, 12 18:17.5 5:53
59 Zachary Dickenson, 10 18:45.4 6:02
102 Leif Allen, 9 20:08.4 6:29
129 Max Janssen, 12 21:17.0 6:51

Total Time = 1:28:40.8     Total Places = 155

3. Center Point-Urbana
11 Blayze Havel, 12 17:06.7 5:30
28 Brody Behrens, 12 17:39.6 5:41
36 Casey Kirtz, 12 17:57.2 5:47
42 Carter Easton, 11 18:05.4 5:49
44 Bradley Jones, 12 18:13.2 5:52
50 Cayle Estling, 10 18:25.5 5:56
55 Landon Batcheler, 10 18:36.4 5:59

Total Time = 1:29:02.1     Total Places = 161

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

4. Tipton
4 Clay Bohlmann, 11 16:33.9 5:20
16 Caleb Bohlmann, 10 17:23.5 5:36
18 Andrew Shumaker, 12 17:28.2 5:37
61 Jett Kamberling, 10 18:47.5 6:03
73 Zander Hagen, 11 19:10.9 6:10
77 Zach Butler, 11 19:21.4 6:14
84 Kendrick Hefferman, 10

19:32.5 6:17
Total Time = 1:29:24.0     Total Places = 172

5. Marion
9 Cooper Cook, 12 17:02.8 5:29
15 Jordan Fischer, 12 17:18.4 5:34
39 Bennett Kautz, 10 18:01.1 5:48
52 Brycen Oberbroeckling, 9

18:34.4 5:59
78 Asher Weems, 11 19:21.6 6:14
90 Josiah Gregory, 11 19:42.2 6:20
121 Brooks Coates, 9 20:49.8 6:42

Total Time = 1:30:18.3     Total Places = 193

6. West Delaware Manches
10 Zach Wenger, 12 17:05.7 5:30
32 Brenden White, 9 17:51.3 5:45
41 Jase Turnis, 11 18:05.2 5:49
57 Alex Steffen, 12 18:39.9 6:00
58 Braden Wenger, 11 18:42.9 6:01
72 Evan Kartman, 12 19:10.5 6:10
79 Kyler Wooten, 10 19:21.7 6:14

Total Time = 1:30:25.0     Total Places = 198



7. Oelwein
8 Conall Sauser, 11 17:02.8 5:29
17 Benjamin Driscoll, 12 17:23.7 5:36
25 Caleb Schunk, 11 17:38.0 5:40
64 Keshaun Williams, 10 18:56.0 6:06
85 Konner Barat-Klimesh, 12

19:37.3 6:19
91 Gabe Driscoll, 10 19:42.7 6:21
120 Landon Dowd, 10 20:46.6 6:41

Total Time = 1:30:37.8     Total Places = 199

8. Jesup
13 Nathan Pint, 11 17:11.0 5:32
20 Karsten Nuehring, 11 17:30.4 5:38
33 Will Nesbit, 10 17:53.9 5:46
63 Tyler Nolan, 12 18:55.6 6:05
81 Ayden Gonzalez, 12 19:25.3 6:15
97 Jaxon Andreasen, 9 19:55.5 6:25
115 Vince O'Connor, 9 20:34.1 6:37

Total Time = 1:30:56.2     Total Places = 210

9. Maquoketa Valley Delh
3 Matthew Schaul, 11 16:25.5 5:17
26 George Livingston, 12 17:38.2 5:41
38 Kenyon Baker, 10 17:58.7 5:47
60 Arion Rave, 11 18:45.9 6:02
109 Brady Eike, 11 20:23.7 6:34

Total Time = 1:31:12.0     Total Places = 236

10. Epworth Western Dubuq
2 Quentin Nauman, 10 16:20.5 5:16
35 Brody Staner, 11 17:56.0 5:46
45 Dominic Hammerand, 9

18:13.9 5:52
74 Preston Kremers, 11 19:15.7 6:12
87 Jimmy Hoover, 11 19:40.1 6:20
103 Dustin Coyle, 12 20:09.8 6:29
128 Coy Messer, 11 21:15.5 6:51

Total Time = 1:31:26.2     Total Places = 243

11. Anamosa
30 Seth Countryman, 11 17:40.1 5:41
31 Carver Reiss, 11 17:50.9 5:45
49 Jack Troester, 12 18:18.0 5:53
51 Braeden Keister, 11 18:27.5 5:56
108 Parker Lasack, 9 20:23.2 6:34
131 Kristofer Sundstrom, 10

21:19.2 6:52
142 Skylar Hollett, 12 23:34.5 7:35

Total Time = 1:32:39.7     Total Places = 269

12. Springville
21 Caleb Skinner, 12 17:32.2 5:39
43 Jack Stamp, 11 18:05.5 5:49
56 Noah Derrick, 9 18:36.6 5:59
71 Jeremey Nicodemus, 10

19:07.4 6:09
88 Grant Chrisman, 12 19:40.8 6:20
94 Creston Cordes, 12 19:52.6 6:24
116 Tyler Taube, 9 20:40.2 6:39

Total Time = 1:33:02.5     Total Places = 279

13. Xavier Cedar Rapids
22 Marcus Camacho, 12 17:33.0 5:39
27 Kaleb Wilgenbusch, 11 17:38.9 5:41
66 Dylan Lang, 10 19:02.9 6:08
83 Julius Edwards, 9 19:31.1 6:17
111 Liam Perreault, 12 20:26.3 6:35
112 Brady Cripe, 9 20:28.1 6:35
118 Jack Lammers, 9 20:43.5 6:40

Total Time = 1:34:12.2     Total Places = 309

14. Beckman Catholic  Dye
7 Andrew Schlarmann, 10

16:56.9 5:27
46 Jacob Schlarmann, 12 18:14.2 5:52
69 Danny Dudzik, 10 19:06.7 6:09
75 Adam Gaul, 10 19:17.2 6:12
113 Andrew Salrin, 12 20:31.8 6:36
114 Cole Luensmann, 10 20:32.3 6:37
117 Steffen Goerdt, 9 20:42.2 6:40

Total Time = 1:34:06.8     Total Places = 310

15. Waverly-Shell Rock
23 Austin Soldwisch, 11 17:34.9 5:40
47 Colin Knudsen, 11 18:16.3 5:53
80 Aiden Bridges, 12 19:24.6 6:15
99 Lucas Geerts, 10 19:58.4 6:26
101 Zander Christiansen, 1020:06.5 6:28
123 Baily Schara, 9 20:57.3 6:45
126 Oliver Gibson, 9 21:01.9 6:46

Total Time = 1:35:20.7     Total Places = 350

16. Starmont West Central
67 Caleb Pinion, 10 19:05.9 6:09
68 Ian Otdoerfer, 11 19:06.3 6:09
70 Jagger Timmerman, 9 19:06.9 6:09
106 Maison Swales, 9 20:13.6 6:31
110 Carson Curtis, 10 20:25.3 6:34
122 Vincent Bryant, 11 20:50.2 6:42
138 Isaac Smith, 9 22:31.0 7:15

Total Time = 1:37:58.0     Total Places = 421

17. Cascade Western Dubuq
24 Lane Cook, 11 17:35.4 5:40
82 Andrew Kaalberg, 11 19:29.9 6:17
89 Nathaniel Manternach, 12

19:41.6 6:20
100 Bradley Dolphin, 10 19:59.0 6:26
132 Trenten Topping, 11 21:32.8 6:56
133 Giovanni Vega-Vega, 12

21:39.1 6:58
Total Time = 1:38:18.7     Total Places = 427

18. North Fayette Valley
54 Ryan Putney, 10 18:35.4 5:59
65 Lukas Mcgowan, 12 19:00.7 6:07
92 Zach McLellan, 11 19:51.4 6:23
93 Leslie Graves, 12 19:52.1 6:24
127 Grace Feldman, 12 21:08.7 6:48
130 Stansbery Gabe, 10 21:18.9 6:52
139 Robert Huck, 9 22:33.7 7:16

Total Time = 1:38:28.3     Total Places = 431

19. Maquoketa
53 Max Notz, 10 18:34.9 5:59
86 Connor Deforest, 10 19:38.2 6:19
98 Mason Smith, 10 19:58.0 6:26
104 Jacob Nabb, 11 20:11.4 6:30
105 Breckin Downey, 12 20:12.4 6:30
119 Jace Armbruster, 12 20:44.7 6:41

Total Time = 1:38:34.9     Total Places = 446

20. Independence
62 Adam Fish, 12 18:53.6 6:05
95 Tanner Wilson, 11 19:54.4 6:24
107 Talan Decker, 11 20:15.3 6:31
124 Kyle Justason, 12 20:57.6 6:45
134 Chase Kiler, 12 21:54.3 7:03
135 Tyler Wieland, 11 21:59.0 7:04
141 Blake Gates, 12 23:18.1 7:30

Total Time = 1:41:55.2     Total Places = 522



21. Alburnett
76 Zach Carolan, 12 19:20.7 6:14
96 Austin Schechinger, 11 19:55.1 6:25
125 Trenton Abel, 11 20:58.8 6:45
136 Anson Ford, 9 22:16.8 7:10
137 Ryan Smith, 11 22:26.5 7:13
140 Aidan McGraw, 12 22:56.7 7:23

Total Time = 1:44:57.9     Total Places = 570

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Grady Olberding, 11 16:07.6 5:11 Mount Vernon-Lisbon
2 2 Quentin Nauman, 10 16:20.5 5:16 Epworth Western Dubuq
3 3 Matthew Schaul, 11 16:25.5 5:17 Maquoketa Valley Delh
4 4 Clay Bohlmann, 11 16:33.9 5:20 Tipton
5 5 Alex Torres, 10 16:43.1 5:23 Vinton-Shellsburg
6 6 Dawson Scheil, 10 16:44.1 5:23 Mount Vernon-Lisbon
7 7 Andrew Schlarmann, 10

16:56.9 5:27 Beckman Catholic  Dye
8 8 Conall Sauser, 11 17:02.8 5:29 Oelwein
9 9 Cooper Cook, 12 17:02.8 5:29 Marion
10 10 Zach Wenger, 12 17:05.7 5:30 West Delaware Manches
11 11 Blayze Havel, 12 17:06.7 5:30 Center Point-Urbana
12 12 Klayten Perreault, 12 17:10.5 5:32 Mount Vernon-Lisbon
13 13 Nathan Pint, 11 17:11.0 5:32 Jesup
14 14 Eli Page, 12 17:15.1 5:33 Vinton-Shellsburg
15 15 Jordan Fischer, 12 17:18.4 5:34 Marion
16 16 Caleb Bohlmann, 10 17:23.5 5:36 Tipton
17 17 Benjamin Driscoll, 12 17:23.7 5:36 Oelwein
18 18 Andrew Shumaker, 12 17:28.2 5:37 Tipton
19 19 Wesley Sadler, 11 17:29.4 5:38 Mount Vernon-Lisbon
20 20 Karsten Nuehring, 11 17:30.4 5:38 Jesup
21 21 Caleb Skinner, 12 17:32.2 5:39 Springville
22 22 Marcus Camacho, 12 17:33.0 5:39 Xavier Cedar Rapids
23 23 Austin Soldwisch, 11 17:34.9 5:40 Waverly-Shell Rock
24 24 Lane Cook, 11 17:35.4 5:40 Cascade Western Dubuq
25 25 Caleb Schunk, 11 17:38.0 5:40 Oelwein
26 26 George Livingston, 12 17:38.2 5:41 Maquoketa Valley Delh
27 27 Kaleb Wilgenbusch, 11 17:38.9 5:41 Xavier Cedar Rapids
28 28 Brody Behrens, 12 17:39.6 5:41 Center Point-Urbana
29 29 Jack Blais, 10 17:39.7 5:41 Vinton-Shellsburg
30 30 Seth Countryman, 11 17:40.1 5:41 Anamosa
31 31 Carver Reiss, 11 17:50.9 5:45 Anamosa
32 32 Brenden White, 9 17:51.3 5:45 West Delaware Manches
33 33 Will Nesbit, 10 17:53.9 5:46 Jesup
34 34 Seamus O'Connor, 11 17:55.2 5:46 Mount Vernon-Lisbon
35 35 Brody Staner, 11 17:56.0 5:46 Epworth Western Dubuq
36 36 Casey Kirtz, 12 17:57.2 5:47 Center Point-Urbana
37 37 Sawyer Feldman, 10 17:58.2 5:47 Mount Vernon-Lisbon
38 38 Kenyon Baker, 10 17:58.7 5:47 Maquoketa Valley Delh
39 39 Bennett Kautz, 10 18:01.1 5:48 Marion
40 Noah Valenzuela, 12 18:03.4 5:49 East Buchanan Winthro
41 40 Chasen Caskey, 9 18:03.6 5:49 Mount Vernon-Lisbon
42 41 Jase Turnis, 11 18:05.2 5:49 West Delaware Manches
43 42 Carter Easton, 11 18:05.4 5:49 Center Point-Urbana
44 43 Jack Stamp, 11 18:05.5 5:49 Springville
45 44 Bradley Jones, 12 18:13.2 5:52 Center Point-Urbana
46 45 Dominic Hammerand, 9

18:13.9 5:52 Epworth Western Dubuq
47 46 Jacob Schlarmann, 12 18:14.2 5:52 Beckman Catholic  Dye
48 47 Colin Knudsen, 11 18:16.3 5:53 Waverly-Shell Rock
49 48 Aldin Swanson, 12 18:17.5 5:53 Vinton-Shellsburg
50 49 Jack Troester, 12 18:18.0 5:53 Anamosa
51 50 Cayle Estling, 10 18:25.5 5:56 Center Point-Urbana
52 51 Braeden Keister, 11 18:27.5 5:56 Anamosa
53 52 Brycen Oberbroeckling, 9

18:34.4 5:59 Marion
54 53 Max Notz, 10 18:34.9 5:59 Maquoketa
55 54 Ryan Putney, 10 18:35.4 5:59 North Fayette Valley
56 55 Landon Batcheler, 10 18:36.4 5:59 Center Point-Urbana
57 56 Noah Derrick, 9 18:36.6 5:59 Springville

6:00 Pace
58 57 Alex Steffen, 12 18:39.9 6:00 West Delaware Manches
59 58 Braden Wenger, 11 18:42.9 6:01 West Delaware Manches



60 59 Zachary Dickenson, 10 18:45.4 6:02 Vinton-Shellsburg
61 60 Arion Rave, 11 18:45.9 6:02 Maquoketa Valley Delh
62 Jack Stecher, 11 18:47.3 6:03 Central City
63 61 Jett Kamberling, 10 18:47.5 6:03 Tipton
64 62 Adam Fish, 12 18:53.6 6:05 Independence
65 63 Tyler Nolan, 12 18:55.6 6:05 Jesup
66 64 Keshaun Williams, 10 18:56.0 6:06 Oelwein
67 65 Lukas Mcgowan, 12 19:00.7 6:07 North Fayette Valley
68 66 Dylan Lang, 10 19:02.9 6:08 Xavier Cedar Rapids
69 67 Caleb Pinion, 10 19:05.9 6:09 Starmont West Central
70 68 Ian Otdoerfer, 11 19:06.3 6:09 Starmont West Central
71 69 Danny Dudzik, 10 19:06.7 6:09 Beckman Catholic  Dye
72 70 Jagger Timmerman, 9 19:06.9 6:09 Starmont West Central
73 71 Jeremey Nicodemus, 10

19:07.4 6:09 Springville
74 72 Evan Kartman, 12 19:10.5 6:10 West Delaware Manches
75 73 Zander Hagen, 11 19:10.9 6:10 Tipton
76 Hayden Nelson, 12 19:15.5 6:12 East Buchanan Winthro
77 74 Preston Kremers, 11 19:15.7 6:12 Epworth Western Dubuq
78 75 Adam Gaul, 10 19:17.2 6:12 Beckman Catholic  Dye
79 76 Zach Carolan, 12 19:20.7 6:14 Alburnett
80 77 Zach Butler, 11 19:21.4 6:14 Tipton
81 78 Asher Weems, 11 19:21.6 6:14 Marion
82 79 Kyler Wooten, 10 19:21.7 6:14 West Delaware Manches
83 80 Aiden Bridges, 12 19:24.6 6:15 Waverly-Shell Rock
84 81 Ayden Gonzalez, 12 19:25.3 6:15 Jesup
85 82 Andrew Kaalberg, 11 19:29.9 6:17 Cascade Western Dubuq
86 83 Julius Edwards, 9 19:31.1 6:17 Xavier Cedar Rapids
87 84 Kendrick Hefferman, 10

19:32.5 6:17 Tipton
88 85 Konner Barat-Klimesh, 12

19:37.3 6:19 Oelwein
89 86 Connor Deforest, 10 19:38.2 6:19 Maquoketa
90 87 Jimmy Hoover, 11 19:40.1 6:20 Epworth Western Dubuq
91 88 Grant Chrisman, 12 19:40.8 6:20 Springville
92 89 Nathaniel Manternach, 12

19:41.6 6:20 Cascade Western Dubuq
93 90 Josiah Gregory, 11 19:42.2 6:20 Marion
94 91 Gabe Driscoll, 10 19:42.7 6:21 Oelwein
95 92 Zach McLellan, 11 19:51.4 6:23 North Fayette Valley
96 93 Leslie Graves, 12 19:52.1 6:24 North Fayette Valley
97 94 Creston Cordes, 12 19:52.6 6:24 Springville
98 95 Tanner Wilson, 11 19:54.4 6:24 Independence
99 96 Austin Schechinger, 11 19:55.1 6:25 Alburnett
100 97 Jaxon Andreasen, 9 19:55.5 6:25 Jesup
101 98 Mason Smith, 10 19:58.0 6:26 Maquoketa
102 99 Lucas Geerts, 10 19:58.4 6:26 Waverly-Shell Rock
103 100 Bradley Dolphin, 10 19:59.0 6:26 Cascade Western Dubuq
104 101 Zander Christiansen, 1020:06.5 6:28 Waverly-Shell Rock
105 102 Leif Allen, 9 20:08.4 6:29 Vinton-Shellsburg
106 103 Dustin Coyle, 12 20:09.8 6:29 Epworth Western Dubuq
107 104 Jacob Nabb, 11 20:11.4 6:30 Maquoketa
108 105 Breckin Downey, 12 20:12.4 6:30 Maquoketa
109 106 Maison Swales, 9 20:13.6 6:31 Starmont West Central
110 107 Talan Decker, 11 20:15.3 6:31 Independence
111 108 Parker Lasack, 9 20:23.2 6:34 Anamosa
112 109 Brady Eike, 11 20:23.7 6:34 Maquoketa Valley Delh
113 110 Carson Curtis, 10 20:25.3 6:34 Starmont West Central
114 111 Liam Perreault, 12 20:26.3 6:35 Xavier Cedar Rapids
115 112 Brady Cripe, 9 20:28.1 6:35 Xavier Cedar Rapids
116 113 Andrew Salrin, 12 20:31.8 6:36 Beckman Catholic  Dye
117 114 Cole Luensmann, 10 20:32.3 6:37 Beckman Catholic  Dye
118 115 Vince O'Connor, 9 20:34.1 6:37 Jesup
119 116 Tyler Taube, 9 20:40.2 6:39 Springville
120 117 Steffen Goerdt, 9 20:42.2 6:40 Beckman Catholic  Dye
121 118 Jack Lammers, 9 20:43.5 6:40 Xavier Cedar Rapids
122 119 Jace Armbruster, 12 20:44.7 6:41 Maquoketa
123 120 Landon Dowd, 10 20:46.6 6:41 Oelwein
124 121 Brooks Coates, 9 20:49.8 6:42 Marion
125 122 Vincent Bryant, 11 20:50.2 6:42 Starmont West Central
126 123 Baily Schara, 9 20:57.3 6:45 Waverly-Shell Rock
127 124 Kyle Justason, 12 20:57.6 6:45 Independence
128 125 Trenton Abel, 11 20:58.8 6:45 Alburnett
129 126 Oliver Gibson, 9 21:01.9 6:46 Waverly-Shell Rock
130 127 Grace Feldman, 12 21:08.7 6:48 North Fayette Valley
131 128 Coy Messer, 11 21:15.5 6:51 Epworth Western Dubuq



132 129 Max Janssen, 12 21:17.0 6:51 Vinton-Shellsburg
133 130 Stansbery Gabe, 10 21:18.9 6:52 North Fayette Valley
134 131 Kristofer Sundstrom, 10

21:19.2 6:52 Anamosa
135 132 Trenten Topping, 11 21:32.8 6:56 Cascade Western Dubuq
136 133 Giovanni Vega-Vega, 12

21:39.1 6:58 Cascade Western Dubuq
7:00 Pace

137 134 Chase Kiler, 12 21:54.3 7:03 Independence
138 135 Tyler Wieland, 11 21:59.0 7:04 Independence
139 136 Anson Ford, 9 22:16.8 7:10 Alburnett
140 137 Ryan Smith, 11 22:26.5 7:13 Alburnett
141 138 Isaac Smith, 9 22:31.0 7:15 Starmont West Central
142 139 Robert Huck, 9 22:33.7 7:16 North Fayette Valley
143 140 Aidan McGraw, 12 22:56.7 7:23 Alburnett
144 Trenton Elledge, 9 23:08.5 7:27 East Buchanan Winthro
145 141 Blake Gates, 12 23:18.1 7:30 Independence
146 142 Skylar Hollett, 12 23:34.5 7:35 Anamosa

9:00 Pace
147 Landry Nelson, 9 28:06.5 9:03 East Buchanan Winthro



West Delaware XC Inv JV Girls
Hart Ridge Golf Course

Oct. 3, 2023
Sunny 76°, S 8 MPH, 57% Humidity

Results by B&W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Mount Vernon-Lisbon 19 1 3 4 5 6 13 19 22:33.1 0:45.3
2 Epworth Western Dubuq 69 9 10 15 17 18 30 39 23:36.7 0:29.3
3 Tipton 92 7 12 20 22 31 38 23:58.4 2:02.1
4 Marion 102 2 14 21 25 40 50 54 24:08.4 3:44.6
5 West Delaware Manches 131 16 26 28 29 32 34 36 24:32.0 1:23.1
6 Waverly-Shell Rock 159 11 23 35 43 47 52 69 25:16.5 3:22.6
7 Alburnett 208 8 24 27 73 76 78 26:32.4 7:26.8
8 Xavier Cedar Rapids 209 33 41 42 44 49 51 53 26:16.2 1:51.0
9 Jesup 273 45 55 56 58 59 60 67 27:27.9 1:00.9
10 Independence 286 46 48 57 63 72 27:51.0 3:00.1
11 North Fayette Valley 312 37 62 64 70 79 28:51.0 7:33.4
12 Beckman Catholic  Dye 348 65 66 68 74 75 29:12.3 2:03.2
13 Center Point-Urbana 370 61 71 77 80 81 32:35.5 10:24.9

Incomplete Teams: Anamosa, Maquoketa, Maquoketa Valley Delh, Oelwein, Springville, Starmont West Central, Vinton-Shellsburg

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Mount Vernon-Lisbon
1 Miranda Sellner, 9 22:07.6 7:07
3 Carie Johnson, 9 22:28.8 7:14
4 Anna Vavricek, 12 22:30.8 7:15
5 Audrey Tucker, 12 22:45.1 7:19
6 Edith Dawson, 10 22:52.9 7:22
13 Hailey Bock, 11 23:38.3 7:36
19 Kylie Pyatt, 12 23:51.6 7:41

Total Time = 1:52:45.2     Total Places = 19

2. Epworth Western Dubuq
9 Ella Sprank, 9 23:19.5 7:30
10 Genevieve Orr, 11 23:27.9 7:33
15 Paige Koetz, 11 23:39.4 7:37
17 Maddie Lucas, 9 23:47.9 7:40
18 Carson Koerperich, 12 23:48.8 7:40
30 Alaina Knepper, 9 25:00.1 8:03
39 Claire McGrane, 12 25:60.0 8:22

Total Time = 1:58:03.5     Total Places = 69

3. Tipton
7 Addi Tholen, 12 23:00.7 7:24
12 Rebecca Hinderaker, 12

23:32.9 7:35
20 Koda Fogg, 11 24:01.5 7:44
22 Tatum Nebergall, 11 24:14.1 7:48
31 Zoey Hagen, 11 25:02.7 8:04
38 Saidee Hamilton, 11 25:47.2 8:18

Total Time = 1:59:51.9     Total Places = 92

4. Marion
2 Laura Fitch, 11 22:22.5 7:12
14 Jayda Carnes, 11 23:38.4 7:37
21 Delaney Shindelar, 10 24:08.6 7:46
25 Greta Hansen, 11 24:25.3 7:52
40 Jadyn Pauly, 9 26:07.1 8:24
50 Greta Kautz, 11 26:59.1 8:41
54 Angelynnah Beaman, 10

27:26.2 8:50
Total Time = 2:00:41.9     Total Places = 102

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

5. West Delaware Manches
16 Addison Schulte, 9 23:40.9 7:37
26 Adler Mormann, 9 24:26.8 7:52
28 Taylor Domeyer, 12 24:34.7 7:55
29 Maryn Hoefer, 9 24:53.4 8:01
32 Stephanie LaRosa, 12 25:04.0 8:04
34 Brooklin Ante, 10 25:08.6 8:06
36 Trudy Loecke, 11 25:26.3 8:11

Total Time = 2:02:39.8     Total Places = 131

6. Waverly-Shell Rock
11 Bella Engelhardt, 9 23:28.1 7:33
23 Mollie Hunzelman, 10 24:20.2 7:50
35 Taylor Sikora, 9 25:17.2 8:08
43 Emme Jerome, 9 26:26.0 8:30
47 Reagan Alexander, 12 26:50.6 8:38
52 Lindee Rohne, 12 27:10.7 8:45
69 Lindi Stevens, 11 28:50.0 9:17

Total Time = 2:06:22.1     Total Places = 159

7. Alburnett
8 Carly McGraw, 10 23:12.4 7:28
24 Gralynn Martin, 12 24:21.5 7:50
27 Esme Crist, 9 24:33.2 7:54
73 Hope Benning, 11 29:55.5 9:38
76 Casandra Brenneman, 12

30:39.1 9:52
78 Isabelle Graubard, 12 31:18.0 10:04

Total Time = 2:12:41.7     Total Places = 208

8. Xavier Cedar Rapids
33 Hannah Pfab, 9 25:06.5 8:05
41 Lulu Rozeboom, 10 26:18.7 8:28
42 Sophia Carter, 11 26:21.8 8:29
44 Marie Francois, 10 26:36.4 8:34
49 Eleanor Pfab, 9 26:57.5 8:41
51 Teresa Nguyen, 12 27:06.8 8:44
53 Ginny Bostwick, 9 27:18.9 8:47

Total Time = 2:11:20.9     Total Places = 209



9. Jesup
45 Olivia Nesbit, 11 26:42.6 8:36
55 Peyton Youngblut, 11 27:33.0 8:52
56 Marta Wehrspann, 9 27:39.0 8:54
58 Amaia Zalba, 11 27:41.4 8:55
59 Karlie Schutte, 11 27:43.4 8:55
60 Cece Mensching, 10 27:48.5 8:57
67 Laney Kohagen, 9 28:33.3 9:11

Total Time = 2:17:19.4     Total Places = 273

10. Independence
46 Bella Farley, 9 26:46.8 8:37
48 Brooklyn Banghart, 10 26:53.6 8:39
57 Jasmine Wieland, 11 27:39.3 8:54
63 Gabby Toale, 12 28:08.3 9:03
72 Renee Exchange, 11 29:46.9 9:35

Total Time = 2:19:14.9     Total Places = 286

11. North Fayette Valley
37 Alexa Popenhagen, 10 25:31.9 8:13
62 Braelyn Meyer, 11 28:01.9 9:01
64 Alivia Mueller, 10 28:10.7 9:04
70 Madi Ney, 12 29:24.8 9:28
79 Nick Hohenbrink, 12 33:05.3 10:39

Total Time = 2:24:14.6     Total Places = 312

12. Beckman Catholic  Dye
65 Andrea Schneider, 9 28:18.8 9:07
66 Mallory Rea, 12 28:23.0 9:08
68 Catalina McGrane, 9 28:47.5 9:16
74 Alyssa Goerdt, 12 30:10.1 9:43
75 Marie Grebner, 11 30:21.9 9:46

Total Time = 2:26:01.3     Total Places = 348

13. Center Point-Urbana
61 Emily Goebel, 9 28:00.0 9:01
71 Riley Sabin, 10 29:31.9 9:30
77 Allison Mourlam, 11 30:58.6 9:58
80 Emily Mourlam, 9 36:02.1 11:36
81 Lola Cordell, 9 38:24.8 12:22

Total Time = 2:42:57.4     Total Places = 370

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Miranda Sellner, 9 22:07.6 7:07 Mount Vernon-Lisbon
2 2 Laura Fitch, 11 22:22.5 7:12 Marion
3 3 Carie Johnson, 9 22:28.8 7:14 Mount Vernon-Lisbon
4 4 Anna Vavricek, 12 22:30.8 7:15 Mount Vernon-Lisbon
5 5 Audrey Tucker, 12 22:45.1 7:19 Mount Vernon-Lisbon
6 6 Edith Dawson, 10 22:52.9 7:22 Mount Vernon-Lisbon
7 7 Addi Tholen, 12 23:00.7 7:24 Tipton
8 8 Carly McGraw, 10 23:12.4 7:28 Alburnett
9 9 Ella Sprank, 9 23:19.5 7:30 Epworth Western Dubuq
10 10 Genevieve Orr, 11 23:27.9 7:33 Epworth Western Dubuq
11 11 Bella Engelhardt, 9 23:28.1 7:33 Waverly-Shell Rock
12 12 Rebecca Hinderaker, 12

23:32.9 7:35 Tipton
13 13 Hailey Bock, 11 23:38.3 7:36 Mount Vernon-Lisbon
14 14 Jayda Carnes, 11 23:38.4 7:37 Marion
15 15 Paige Koetz, 11 23:39.4 7:37 Epworth Western Dubuq
16 16 Addison Schulte, 9 23:40.9 7:37 West Delaware Manches
17 17 Maddie Lucas, 9 23:47.9 7:40 Epworth Western Dubuq
18 18 Carson Koerperich, 12 23:48.8 7:40 Epworth Western Dubuq
19 19 Kylie Pyatt, 12 23:51.6 7:41 Mount Vernon-Lisbon
20 20 Koda Fogg, 11 24:01.5 7:44 Tipton
21 Clare Nydegger, 11 24:02.8 7:44 Mount Vernon-Lisbon
22 21 Delaney Shindelar, 10 24:08.6 7:46 Marion
23 22 Tatum Nebergall, 11 24:14.1 7:48 Tipton
24 23 Mollie Hunzelman, 10 24:20.2 7:50 Waverly-Shell Rock
25 24 Gralynn Martin, 12 24:21.5 7:50 Alburnett
26 25 Greta Hansen, 11 24:25.3 7:52 Marion
27 26 Adler Mormann, 9 24:26.8 7:52 West Delaware Manches
28 Emara Perreault, 10 24:30.3 7:53 Mount Vernon-Lisbon
29 27 Esme Crist, 9 24:33.2 7:54 Alburnett



30 28 Taylor Domeyer, 12 24:34.7 7:55 West Delaware Manches
31 Reagan Slaymaker, 9 24:48.0 7:59 Mount Vernon-Lisbon

8:00 Pace
32 29 Maryn Hoefer, 9 24:53.4 8:01 West Delaware Manches
33 30 Alaina Knepper, 9 25:00.1 8:03 Epworth Western Dubuq
34 31 Zoey Hagen, 11 25:02.7 8:04 Tipton
35 Caroline Rupe, 9 25:03.9 8:04 Mount Vernon-Lisbon
36 32 Stephanie LaRosa, 12 25:04.0 8:04 West Delaware Manches
37 33 Hannah Pfab, 9 25:06.5 8:05 Xavier Cedar Rapids
38 34 Brooklin Ante, 10 25:08.6 8:06 West Delaware Manches
39 35 Taylor Sikora, 9 25:17.2 8:08 Waverly-Shell Rock
40 36 Trudy Loecke, 11 25:26.3 8:11 West Delaware Manches
41 37 Alexa Popenhagen, 10 25:31.9 8:13 North Fayette Valley
42 38 Saidee Hamilton, 11 25:47.2 8:18 Tipton
43 Avery Kartman, 9 25:48.3 8:18 West Delaware Manches
44 Abby Kass, 11 25:50.6 8:19 West Delaware Manches
45 Wendy Opperman, 12 25:52.9 8:20 Starmont West Central
46 Josie Bothell, 9 25:59.1 8:22 Mount Vernon-Lisbon
47 39 Claire McGrane, 12 25:60.0 8:22 Epworth Western Dubuq
48 40 Jadyn Pauly, 9 26:07.1 8:24 Marion
49 Alaina Bardgett, 10 26:12.6 8:26 West Delaware Manches
50 41 Lulu Rozeboom, 10 26:18.7 8:28 Xavier Cedar Rapids
51 Ella Digmann, 9 26:19.0 8:28 Epworth Western Dubuq
52 42 Sophia Carter, 11 26:21.8 8:29 Xavier Cedar Rapids
53 43 Emme Jerome, 9 26:26.0 8:30 Waverly-Shell Rock
54 Kora McCullough, 10 26:32.2 8:32 Vinton-Shellsburg
55 44 Marie Francois, 10 26:36.4 8:34 Xavier Cedar Rapids
56 Abi Stejskal, 11 26:37.5 8:34 Springville
57 Abigail O'Rear, 12 26:38.4 8:34 West Delaware Manches
58 45 Olivia Nesbit, 11 26:42.6 8:36 Jesup
59 46 Bella Farley, 9 26:46.8 8:37 Independence
60 Lizzie Hansen, 9 26:48.5 8:38 Springville
61 47 Reagan Alexander, 12 26:50.6 8:38 Waverly-Shell Rock
62 Julia Adamson, 11 26:51.9 8:39 Epworth Western Dubuq
63 Allison LeConte, 10 26:53.2 8:39 Epworth Western Dubuq
64 48 Brooklyn Banghart, 10 26:53.6 8:39 Independence
65 49 Eleanor Pfab, 9 26:57.5 8:41 Xavier Cedar Rapids
66 50 Greta Kautz, 11 26:59.1 8:41 Marion
67 Maggie Millenkamp, 12

27:05.3 8:43 West Delaware Manches
68 51 Teresa Nguyen, 12 27:06.8 8:44 Xavier Cedar Rapids
69 Mia Hodson, 12 27:09.2 8:44 West Delaware Manches
70 52 Lindee Rohne, 12 27:10.7 8:45 Waverly-Shell Rock
71 53 Ginny Bostwick, 9 27:18.9 8:47 Xavier Cedar Rapids
72 Cecilia Smith, 11 27:25.7 8:50 Epworth Western Dubuq
73 54 Angelynnah Beaman, 10

27:26.2 8:50 Marion
74 Lucy Oehler, 11 27:28.6 8:51 Xavier Cedar Rapids
75 Allison Hogan, 12 27:29.2 8:51 Maquoketa Valley Delh
76 55 Peyton Youngblut, 11 27:33.0 8:52 Jesup
77 56 Marta Wehrspann, 9 27:39.0 8:54 Jesup
78 57 Jasmine Wieland, 11 27:39.3 8:54 Independence
79 58 Amaia Zalba, 11 27:41.4 8:55 Jesup
80 Makayla DeWulf, 10 27:42.1 8:55 Xavier Cedar Rapids
81 59 Karlie Schutte, 11 27:43.4 8:55 Jesup
82 60 Cece Mensching, 10 27:48.5 8:57 Jesup
83 Avery Carroll, 9 27:52.6 8:58 West Delaware Manches
84 Ava Bockenstedt, 12 27:54.4 8:59 West Delaware Manches

9:00 Pace
85 61 Emily Goebel, 9 28:00.0 9:01 Center Point-Urbana
86 62 Braelyn Meyer, 11 28:01.9 9:01 North Fayette Valley
87 Ingrid Morf, 10 28:03.3 9:02 Mount Vernon-Lisbon
88 Delila KnepperLudovissy, 9

28:07.6 9:03 Epworth Western Dubuq
89 63 Gabby Toale, 12 28:08.3 9:03 Independence
90 Emily Bock, 9 28:09.7 9:04 Mount Vernon-Lisbon
91 64 Alivia Mueller, 10 28:10.7 9:04 North Fayette Valley
92 Emma Loecke, 9 28:12.4 9:05 West Delaware Manches
93 65 Andrea Schneider, 9 28:18.8 9:07 Beckman Catholic  Dye
94 66 Mallory Rea, 12 28:23.0 9:08 Beckman Catholic  Dye
95 67 Laney Kohagen, 9 28:33.3 9:11 Jesup
96 Ava Linn, 11 28:34.4 9:12 Xavier Cedar Rapids
97 Rachel Castro, 11 28:40.7 9:14 Epworth Western Dubuq
98 68 Catalina McGrane, 9 28:47.5 9:16 Beckman Catholic  Dye
99 Merissa Rogers, 11 28:49.9 9:17 Oelwein
100 69 Lindi Stevens, 11 28:50.0 9:17 Waverly-Shell Rock



101 Ashley Heine, 11 28:51.4 9:17 Waverly-Shell Rock
102 Lilli Green, 11 28:54.9 9:18 Epworth Western Dubuq
103 Alli Drone, 9 28:55.9 9:19 Epworth Western Dubuq
104 Dotti Garbes, 9 28:57.4 9:19 Xavier Cedar Rapids
105 Gwen Pasker, 11 29:00.2 9:20 West Delaware Manches
106 Anna Stephens, 9 29:01.0 9:20 Mount Vernon-Lisbon
107 Iyanna Barkley, 11 29:01.2 9:20 Marion
108 Rachel Rollinger, 12 29:07.2 9:22 Vinton-Shellsburg
109 Ella Hansel, 11 29:09.2 9:23 Waverly-Shell Rock
110 Bree Brophy, 11 29:09.7 9:23 Anamosa
111 70 Madi Ney, 12 29:24.8 9:28 North Fayette Valley
112 71 Riley Sabin, 10 29:31.9 9:30 Center Point-Urbana
113 Haydin Flannagan, 9 29:45.3 9:35 Maquoketa Valley Delh
114 72 Renee Exchange, 11 29:46.9 9:35 Independence
115 Ella Nelson, 9 29:47.3 9:35 Maquoketa
116 Rylee Simpson, 12 29:55.1 9:38 Xavier Cedar Rapids
117 73 Hope Benning, 11 29:55.5 9:38 Alburnett
118 Cambrie Pitz, 11 30:09.0 9:42 Epworth Western Dubuq
119 74 Alyssa Goerdt, 12 30:10.1 9:43 Beckman Catholic  Dye
120 Thea Eid, 10 30:13.2 9:44 Xavier Cedar Rapids
121 Sophie Payton, 10 30:16.9 9:45 Maquoketa
122 Leah Thurm, 10 30:21.6 9:46 Xavier Cedar Rapids
123 Keara Adams, 10 30:21.9 9:46 Xavier Cedar Rapids
124 75 Marie Grebner, 11 30:21.9 9:46 Beckman Catholic  Dye
125 Anna Esker, 12 30:22.7 9:47 Xavier Cedar Rapids
126 Kayley Willenborg, 10 30:27.1 9:48 Xavier Cedar Rapids
127 Maggie Tucker, 12 30:27.5 9:48 Xavier Cedar Rapids
128 76 Casandra Brenneman, 12

30:39.1 9:52 Alburnett
129 Lucy Ehlers, 11 30:47.0 9:54 Epworth Western Dubuq
130 Anna Hutchins, 10 30:47.6 9:55 Xavier Cedar Rapids
131 Kaitlyn Schug, 12 30:50.1 9:55 Jesup
132 77 Allison Mourlam, 11 30:58.6 9:58 Center Point-Urbana

10:00 Pace
133 Mary Meade, 12 31:13.5 10:03 Starmont West Central
134 Megan Pithan, 10 31:15.9 10:04 Xavier Cedar Rapids
135 78 Isabelle Graubard, 12 31:18.0 10:04 Alburnett
136 Abby Elsamiller, 12 31:20.0 10:05 Waverly-Shell Rock
137 Teagan Kelchen, 11 31:46.2 10:14 Epworth Western Dubuq
138 Emma Tichy, 11 31:52.6 10:16 Xavier Cedar Rapids
139 Luca Smith, 12 32:10.0 10:21 West Delaware Manches
140 Aubrey Sires, 11 32:29.7 10:28 Xavier Cedar Rapids
141 Maddie Hildebrand, 12 32:34.9 10:29 West Delaware Manches
142 Sage Behn, 11 32:52.9 10:35 Jesup
143 79 Nick Hohenbrink, 12 33:05.3 10:39 North Fayette Valley
144 Sydney Rahe, 12 33:10.6 10:41 Oelwein
145 Catey Kluesner, 11 33:17.0 10:43 Xavier Cedar Rapids
146 Makayla Seeley, 9 33:26.0 10:46 West Delaware Manches
147 Claire Kettmann, 11 33:38.4 10:50 Xavier Cedar Rapids
148 Audrey Jolley, 12 33:51.1 10:54 West Delaware Manches

11:00 Pace
149 Emma Whitson, 12 34:43.1 11:10 Anamosa
150 Kelly Kane, 12 35:50.6 11:32 Jesup
151 80 Emily Mourlam, 9 36:02.1 11:36 Center Point-Urbana
152 Kasey Vogl, 10 36:58.5 11:54 Xavier Cedar Rapids
153 Eadie Tibbott, 12 37:05.5 11:56 West Delaware Manches

12:00 Pace
154 81 Lola Cordell, 9 38:24.8 12:22 Center Point-Urbana



West Delaware XC Inv JV Boys
Hart Ridge Golf Course

Oct. 3, 2023
Sunny 76°, S 8 MPH, 57% Humidity

Results by B&W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES

1 Mount Vernon-Lisbon 24 2 3 5 6 8 19 22
2 Center Point-Urbana 79 4 13 14 17 31 36 37
3* West Delaware Manches 89 11 12 15 25 26 28 49
4* Marion 89 1 9 18 27 34 40 51
5 Epworth Western Dubuq 135 16 21 23 29 46 68 74
6 Tipton 187 10 24 32 56 65 66
7 Vinton-Shellsburg 188 7 33 35 54 59 60 70
8 Xavier Cedar Rapids 253 42 45 47 52 67 81 85
9 Oelwein 270 20 44 48 72 86 87 90
10 Beckman Catholic  Dye 272 38 43 58 62 71 89 97
11 Anamosa 300 41 50 53 61 95 101
12 Starmont West Central 331 39 63 69 76 84 91 100
13 Waverly-Shell Rock 334 30 57 77 78 92 94 99
14 Edgewood-Colesburg 384 64 73 79 80 88 96 98
15 Jesup 388 55 75 82 83 93

Incomplete Teams: Cascade Western Dubuq, Independence, Maquoketa, Maquoketa Valley Delh, Springville, North Fayette Valley, Alburnett

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Mount Vernon-Lisbon
2 Graham Vavricek, 11 18:43.0 6:01
3 Teague Krob, 12 18:47.3 6:03
5 Luke Stephens, 12 18:52.7 6:05
6 Brody Speidel, 10 19:02.0 6:08
8 Cayden Scheil, 11 19:21.9 6:14
19 Kyler Happel, 9 20:02.2 6:27
22 Xander Riniker, 9 20:19.7 6:33

Total Time = 1:34:46.9     Total Places = 24

2. Center Point-Urbana
4 Levi Graham, 9 18:51.2 6:04
13 Will Cardo, 10 19:50.3 6:23
14 Ben Sholes, 10 19:51.8 6:24
17 Cooper Ross, 9 19:59.8 6:26
31 Michael Roelofs, 12 20:45.3 6:41
36 Mikey Russo, 12 21:06.1 6:47
37 Zayde Davis, 9 21:07.0 6:48

Total Time = 1:39:18.4     Total Places = 79

3*. West Delaware Manches
11 Ashton Fangman, 11 19:46.4 6:22
12 Ashton Chesmore, 11 19:49.3 6:23
15 Owen Neuhaus, 12 19:53.4 6:24
25 Ethan Grawe, 12 20:31.2 6:36
26 Dominic Mastin, 12 20:37.0 6:38
28 Adam Cook, 11 20:39.1 6:39
49 Hayden Tucker, 9 21:45.4 7:00

Total Time = 1:40:37.3     Total Places = 89

4*. Marion
1 Liam Northway, 9 18:41.2 6:01
9 Andrew Kapler, 10 19:33.8 6:18
18 Azaryah Dietz, 9 20:02.1 6:27
27 Elliott Rogers-Cole, 12 20:38.5 6:39
34 Samuel Proctor, 10 20:50.1 6:42
40 Charles Clark, 10 21:30.4 6:55
51 Connor Bussey, 9 21:47.3 7:01

Total Time = 1:39:45.7     Total Places = 89

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

5. Epworth Western Dubuq
16 Jamarious Lucius, 12 19:56.5 6:25
21 Kolt Pace, 10 20:19.0 6:32
23 Charlie Zimmerman, 1020:25.7 6:34
29 Matthew Bastian, 10 20:39.5 6:39
46 Zach Lucas, 10 21:40.8 6:59
68 Donovan Tran, 11 23:00.1 7:24
74 Jake Boge, 10 23:21.7 7:31

Total Time = 1:43:01.5     Total Places = 135

6. Tipton
10 Owen Boldt, 11 19:34.3 6:18
24 Carson Glick, 12 20:29.0 6:36
32 Bryce Olseen, 10 20:47.5 6:41
56 Brady Woode, 9 21:58.0 7:04
65 Dalton McDonald, 12 22:57.2 7:23
66 Isaac Spangler, 10 22:57.8 7:23

Total Time = 1:45:46.0     Total Places = 187

7. Vinton-Shellsburg
7 Zach Klopping, 11 19:18.0 6:13
33 Hugh Mangold, 12 20:48.6 6:42
35 Emmett Colsch, 12 21:03.7 6:47
54 Lincoln Van Wechel, 9 21:54.0 7:03
59 Oliver Whalen, 9 22:21.8 7:12
60 Zander Weber, 9 22:25.1 7:13
70 Cal Christenson, 10 23:06.8 7:26

Total Time = 1:45:26.1     Total Places = 188

8. Xavier Cedar Rapids
42 Joe Dake, 10 21:37.3 6:58
45 Killian Simanek, 10 21:40.0 6:58
47 Jeffrey Hartogh, 11 21:41.1 6:59
52 Gus Martino, 9 21:50.8 7:02
67 Blaise Pacha, 11 22:59.4 7:24
81 Brycen Wade, 9 23:42.7 7:38
85 Nathaniel Perreault, 9 24:10.1 7:47

Total Time = 1:49:48.6     Total Places = 253



9. Oelwein
20 Elijah King, 10 20:13.5 6:31
44 Landon Burkey, 9 21:39.7 6:58
48 Silas Rader, 9 21:45.4 7:00
72 Jack Driscoll, 9 23:08.0 7:27
86 Hunter Driscoll, 10 24:11.8 7:47
87 Cj Beatty, 12 24:12.6 7:48
90 Colten Peters, 9 24:40.3 7:56

Total Time = 1:50:58.4     Total Places = 270

10. Beckman Catholic  Dye
38 Luke Williams, 9 21:25.1 6:54
43 Levi Reiter, 9 21:39.6 6:58
58 Parker Domeyer, 11 22:19.0 7:11
62 Riley White, 12 22:34.1 7:16
71 Isaac Geistkemper, 9 23:07.1 7:26
89 Ethan McCarraher, 11 24:39.7 7:56
97 James Roberts, 12 27:55.6 8:59

Total Time = 1:51:04.9     Total Places = 272

11. Anamosa
41 Jose Avianeda, 9 21:36.7 6:57
50 Griffin Embree, 10 21:45.6 7:00
53 Thomas Steinlage, 12 21:51.2 7:02
61 Wesley Meyer, 11 22:31.4 7:15
95 Malachi Herrick, 9 27:19.3 8:48
101 Bryan Huerta, 9 29:12.9 9:24

Total Time = 1:55:04.2     Total Places = 300

12. Starmont West Central
39 Nick Farmer, 10 21:27.7 6:54
63 Lincoln Sieck, 9 22:40.4 7:18
69 Kaiel Scott, 10 23:04.4 7:26
76 Caleb Boardman, 10 23:30.5 7:34
84 Jacen Gruman, 11 24:07.9 7:46
91 Kyle Zieser, 11 24:42.7 7:57
100 Brayden Grawe, 9 28:47.6 9:16

Total Time = 1:54:50.9     Total Places = 331

13. Waverly-Shell Rock
30 Wouter Reuling, 10 20:41.8 6:40
57 Kiefer Pugh, 10 21:59.5 7:05
77 Kaden Badura, 12 23:32.7 7:35
78 Noah Kahler, 9 23:35.1 7:35
92 Jackson Mraz, 12 25:13.7 8:07
94 Ryley Gerst, 11 26:39.5 8:35
99 Korbin Bouska, 9 28:40.4 9:14

Total Time = 1:55:02.8     Total Places = 334

14. Edgewood-Colesburg
64 Adian Reynolds, 9 22:48.1 7:20
73 Kyler Cole, 11 23:18.2 7:30
79 Cael Helmrichs, 10 23:35.4 7:36
80 Bryce Stannard, 10 23:41.6 7:38
88 Dakota Hamann, 12 24:30.0 7:53
96 Alex Phelps, 11 27:25.5 8:50
98 McCoy Olind, 10 28:07.6 9:03

Total Time = 1:57:53.3     Total Places = 384

15. Jesup
55 Camden Fueling, 10 21:54.4 7:03
75 David Sadler, 10 23:23.1 7:32
82 Brady Gleiter, 11 23:55.3 7:42
83 Parker Woodward, 11 24:02.4 7:44
93 Peyton Cameron, 10 25:36.2 8:14

Total Time = 1:58:51.4     Total Places = 388



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Liam Northway, 9 18:41.2 6:01 Marion
2 2 Graham Vavricek, 11 18:43.0 6:01 Mount Vernon-Lisbon
3 3 Teague Krob, 12 18:47.3 6:03 Mount Vernon-Lisbon
4 4 Levi Graham, 9 18:51.2 6:04 Center Point-Urbana
5 5 Luke Stephens, 12 18:52.7 6:05 Mount Vernon-Lisbon
6 6 Brody Speidel, 10 19:02.0 6:08 Mount Vernon-Lisbon
7 7 Zach Klopping, 11 19:18.0 6:13 Vinton-Shellsburg
8 8 Cayden Scheil, 11 19:21.9 6:14 Mount Vernon-Lisbon
9 9 Andrew Kapler, 10 19:33.8 6:18 Marion
10 10 Owen Boldt, 11 19:34.3 6:18 Tipton
11 11 Ashton Fangman, 11 19:46.4 6:22 West Delaware Manches
12 12 Ashton Chesmore, 11 19:49.3 6:23 West Delaware Manches
13 13 Will Cardo, 10 19:50.3 6:23 Center Point-Urbana
14 14 Ben Sholes, 10 19:51.8 6:24 Center Point-Urbana
15 15 Owen Neuhaus, 12 19:53.4 6:24 West Delaware Manches
16 16 Jamarious Lucius, 12 19:56.5 6:25 Epworth Western Dubuq
17 17 Cooper Ross, 9 19:59.8 6:26 Center Point-Urbana
18 18 Azaryah Dietz, 9 20:02.1 6:27 Marion
19 19 Kyler Happel, 9 20:02.2 6:27 Mount Vernon-Lisbon
20 20 Elijah King, 10 20:13.5 6:31 Oelwein
21 21 Kolt Pace, 10 20:19.0 6:32 Epworth Western Dubuq
22 22 Xander Riniker, 9 20:19.7 6:33 Mount Vernon-Lisbon
23 Ava Bilden, 12 20:20.8 6:33 North Fayette Valley
24 23 Charlie Zimmerman, 1020:25.7 6:34 Epworth Western Dubuq
25 24 Carson Glick, 12 20:29.0 6:36 Tipton
26 25 Ethan Grawe, 12 20:31.2 6:36 West Delaware Manches
27 Anthony Armstrong, 9 20:34.3 6:37 Mount Vernon-Lisbon
28 26 Dominic Mastin, 12 20:37.0 6:38 West Delaware Manches
29 27 Elliott Rogers-Cole, 12 20:38.5 6:39 Marion
30 28 Adam Cook, 11 20:39.1 6:39 West Delaware Manches
31 29 Matthew Bastian, 10 20:39.5 6:39 Epworth Western Dubuq
32 Cole Butteris, 12 20:40.7 6:39 Mount Vernon-Lisbon
33 Gavin Hove, 9 20:41.2 6:39 Mount Vernon-Lisbon
34 30 Wouter Reuling, 10 20:41.8 6:40 Waverly-Shell Rock
35 Tate Petersen, 9 20:42.3 6:40 Mount Vernon-Lisbon
36 31 Michael Roelofs, 12 20:45.3 6:41 Center Point-Urbana
37 32 Bryce Olseen, 10 20:47.5 6:41 Tipton
38 33 Hugh Mangold, 12 20:48.6 6:42 Vinton-Shellsburg
39 34 Samuel Proctor, 10 20:50.1 6:42 Marion
40 Cade Happel, 10 20:52.7 6:43 Mount Vernon-Lisbon
41 Slayton Straub, 12 20:59.9 6:45 Springville
42 35 Emmett Colsch, 12 21:03.7 6:47 Vinton-Shellsburg
43 36 Mikey Russo, 12 21:06.1 6:47 Center Point-Urbana
44 37 Zayde Davis, 9 21:07.0 6:48 Center Point-Urbana
45 James DeSmet, 12 21:07.4 6:48 Center Point-Urbana
46 Jacob Dreier, 11 21:17.6 6:51 Center Point-Urbana
47 38 Luke Williams, 9 21:25.1 6:54 Beckman Catholic  Dye
48 39 Nick Farmer, 10 21:27.7 6:54 Starmont West Central
49 40 Charles Clark, 10 21:30.4 6:55 Marion
50 41 Jose Avianeda, 9 21:36.7 6:57 Anamosa
51 42 Joe Dake, 10 21:37.3 6:58 Xavier Cedar Rapids
52 Landon Conn, So 21:38.0 6:58 Springville
53 43 Levi Reiter, 9 21:39.6 6:58 Beckman Catholic  Dye
54 44 Landon Burkey, 9 21:39.7 6:58 Oelwein
55 45 Killian Simanek, 10 21:40.0 6:58 Xavier Cedar Rapids
56 46 Zach Lucas, 10 21:40.8 6:59 Epworth Western Dubuq
57 47 Jeffrey Hartogh, 11 21:41.1 6:59 Xavier Cedar Rapids

7:00 Pace
58 Nathaniel Lewis, 9 21:44.7 7:00 Mount Vernon-Lisbon
59 Marquez Ireland, 11 21:44.9 7:00 Mount Vernon-Lisbon
60 48 Silas Rader, 9 21:45.4 7:00 Oelwein
61 49 Hayden Tucker, 9 21:45.4 7:00 West Delaware Manches
62 50 Griffin Embree, 10 21:45.6 7:00 Anamosa
63 51 Connor Bussey, 9 21:47.3 7:01 Marion
64 Aiden Morrill, 11 21:49.8 7:02 Mount Vernon-Lisbon
65 52 Gus Martino, 9 21:50.8 7:02 Xavier Cedar Rapids
66 53 Thomas Steinlage, 12 21:51.2 7:02 Anamosa
67 Kaiden Haas, 10 21:51.9 7:02 West Delaware Manches
68 54 Lincoln Van Wechel, 9 21:54.0 7:03 Vinton-Shellsburg
69 55 Camden Fueling, 10 21:54.4 7:03 Jesup
70 56 Brady Woode, 9 21:58.0 7:04 Tipton
71 57 Kiefer Pugh, 10 21:59.5 7:05 Waverly-Shell Rock
72 Trent Menard, 10 22:08.1 7:07 West Delaware Manches



73 58 Parker Domeyer, 11 22:19.0 7:11 Beckman Catholic  Dye
74 59 Oliver Whalen, 9 22:21.8 7:12 Vinton-Shellsburg
75 60 Zander Weber, 9 22:25.1 7:13 Vinton-Shellsburg
76 61 Wesley Meyer, 11 22:31.4 7:15 Anamosa
77 Nick Kongable, 11 22:33.6 7:16 Center Point-Urbana
78 62 Riley White, 12 22:34.1 7:16 Beckman Catholic  Dye
79 Zach Post, 12 22:36.7 7:17 Center Point-Urbana
80 63 Lincoln Sieck, 9 22:40.4 7:18 Starmont West Central
81 Elliott Moehlman, 10 22:45.0 7:19 Mount Vernon-Lisbon
82 Keegan Mcgrane, 12 22:45.6 7:20 North Fayette Valley
83 64 Adian Reynolds, 9 22:48.1 7:20 Edgewood-Colesburg
84 Jackson Kelly, 9 22:48.8 7:21 Center Point-Urbana
85 Nate Poduska, 9 22:50.8 7:21 Mount Vernon-Lisbon
86 Cael Post, 11 22:54.0 7:22 Independence
87 65 Dalton McDonald, 12 22:57.2 7:23 Tipton
88 66 Isaac Spangler, 10 22:57.8 7:23 Tipton
89 67 Blaise Pacha, 11 22:59.4 7:24 Xavier Cedar Rapids
90 68 Donovan Tran, 11 23:00.1 7:24 Epworth Western Dubuq
91 69 Kaiel Scott, 10 23:04.4 7:26 Starmont West Central
92 70 Cal Christenson, 10 23:06.8 7:26 Vinton-Shellsburg
93 71 Isaac Geistkemper, 9 23:07.1 7:26 Beckman Catholic  Dye
94 72 Jack Driscoll, 9 23:08.0 7:27 Oelwein
95 73 Kyler Cole, 11 23:18.2 7:30 Edgewood-Colesburg
96 74 Jake Boge, 10 23:21.7 7:31 Epworth Western Dubuq
97 75 David Sadler, 10 23:23.1 7:32 Jesup
98 76 Caleb Boardman, 10 23:30.5 7:34 Starmont West Central
99 77 Kaden Badura, 12 23:32.7 7:35 Waverly-Shell Rock
100 78 Noah Kahler, 9 23:35.1 7:35 Waverly-Shell Rock
101 79 Cael Helmrichs, 10 23:35.4 7:36 Edgewood-Colesburg
102 Aiden Cornwell, 11 23:40.8 7:37 Alburnett
103 80 Bryce Stannard, 10 23:41.6 7:38 Edgewood-Colesburg
104 Phin Quint, 9 23:42.1 7:38 West Delaware Manches
105 81 Brycen Wade, 9 23:42.7 7:38 Xavier Cedar Rapids
106 Cam Guyer, 9 23:45.8 7:39 North Fayette Valley
107 Symon McDermott, 10 23:45.9 7:39 Epworth Western Dubuq
108 Johnny Hoover, 9 23:48.1 7:40 Epworth Western Dubuq
109 Jayden Schwandt, 9 23:48.3 7:40 Maquoketa Valley Delh
110 Gabe Quint, 12 23:48.8 7:40 West Delaware Manches
111 Eli Zirbel, 10 23:49.7 7:40 Alburnett
112 82 Brady Gleiter, 11 23:55.3 7:42 Jesup
113 Ryan Goldenstein, 12 23:58.5 7:43 Independence
114 83 Parker Woodward, 11 24:02.4 7:44 Jesup
115 84 Jacen Gruman, 11 24:07.9 7:46 Starmont West Central
116 85 Nathaniel Perreault, 9 24:10.1 7:47 Xavier Cedar Rapids
117 86 Hunter Driscoll, 10 24:11.8 7:47 Oelwein
118 87 Cj Beatty, 12 24:12.6 7:48 Oelwein
119 Brendon Premkumar, 11

24:21.6 7:50 Xavier Cedar Rapids
120 Zayin Barkley, 9 24:28.7 7:53 Marion
121 88 Dakota Hamann, 12 24:30.0 7:53 Edgewood-Colesburg
122 89 Ethan McCarraher, 11 24:39.7 7:56 Beckman Catholic  Dye
123 90 Colten Peters, 9 24:40.3 7:56 Oelwein
124 Jackson McGonegle, 9 24:42.0 7:57 Center Point-Urbana
125 91 Kyle Zieser, 11 24:42.7 7:57 Starmont West Central

8:00 Pace
126 Lucas Saylor, 9 25:01.6 8:03 Epworth Western Dubuq
127 Hayden Henkle, 10 25:12.5 8:07 Vinton-Shellsburg
128 92 Jackson Mraz, 12 25:13.7 8:07 Waverly-Shell Rock
129 Ethan Sellars, 9 25:21.8 8:10 West Delaware Manches
130 Payton Feldmann, 12 25:30.0 8:12 Cascade Western Dubuq
131 93 Peyton Cameron, 10 25:36.2 8:14 Jesup
132 Owen Hlubek, 10 25:48.9 8:19 Xavier Cedar Rapids
133 James Malcolm, 9 25:52.7 8:20 Marion
134 Cael Salow, 9 25:53.9 8:20 Center Point-Urbana
135 Kyle Simmons, 10 25:54.4 8:20 Maquoketa
136 Isaac Sturtz, 12 25:55.1 8:20 Vinton-Shellsburg
137 Noah Webster, 11 25:57.5 8:21 Mount Vernon-Lisbon
138 Brandon Vaske, 12 26:00.4 8:22 Epworth Western Dubuq
139 Jessica Francis, 12 26:03.0 8:23 North Fayette Valley
140 Alec Cook, 10 26:09.7 8:25 Cascade Western Dubuq
141 Rhys Mick, 9 26:25.2 8:30 Vinton-Shellsburg
142 94 Ryley Gerst, 11 26:39.5 8:35 Waverly-Shell Rock
143 Matthew Bookmeier, 12

27:11.6 8:45 Vinton-Shellsburg
144 95 Malachi Herrick, 9 27:19.3 8:48 Anamosa
145 96 Alex Phelps, 11 27:25.5 8:50 Edgewood-Colesburg



146 97 James Roberts, 12 27:55.6 8:59 Beckman Catholic  Dye
9:00 Pace

147 98 McCoy Olind, 10 28:07.6 9:03 Edgewood-Colesburg
148 #633 28:34.0 9:12
149 99 Korbin Bouska, 9 28:40.4 9:14 Waverly-Shell Rock
150 100 Brayden Grawe, 9 28:47.6 9:16 Starmont West Central
151 Reece Rambo, 9 29:07.1 9:22 Center Point-Urbana
152 101 Bryan Huerta, 9 29:12.9 9:24 Anamosa
153 Wyatt Roepke, 9 29:19.7 9:26 Starmont West Central
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